IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 15.0018X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-06-09

Annex to Certificate No.:                      IECEx ULD 15.0018X                           Issue No.: 3
 Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature
STEx CP8- PB- S -L
I II III IV V
I – Enclosure Series
 STEx – Primary Enclosure Series
II – Certifications
 CP8- - Call Point 8
III – Type of Enclosure
             BG- - Break Glass
 PB- - Push Button
PM- - Momentary Push Button
PT- - Push Button & Tool Reset
IV – Switch configuration Width of Enclosure
 S - Single microswitch
 D - Dual microswitch
V – LED option
 Blank – No LED
 -C – LED, without resistor
 -L – LED, with resistor
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Note: The DC models are limited to maximum 6.224W controlled by the allowable component configuration
The AC models are limited to 5W by design.
250Vac max / 5.0A max (for units without any series resistor or end of line devices only)
48Vdc max / 1.0A max
24Vdc max / 3.0A max
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                      IECEx ULD 15.0018X                           Issue No.: 3
 Page 2 of 4
Ambient Temperature:
Model
Maximum Ambient (-55ºC to xxºC)
50°C +60ºC +65ºC +70ºC
STExCP8-PB-S - - - T6
STExCP8-PB-S-L
STExCP8-PB-S-C
- - T6 T5
STExCP8-PB-D - T6 - T5
STExCP8-PB-D-L
STExCP8-PB-D-C
T6 - T5 T4
STExCP8-PM-S - - - T6
STExCP8-PM-S-L
STExCP8-PM-S-C
- - T6 T5
STExCP8-PM-D - T6 - T5
STExCP8-PM-D-L
STExCP8-PM-D-C
T6 - T5 T4
STExCP8-PT-S - - - T6
STExCP8-PT-S-L
STExCP8-PT-S-C
- - T6 T5
STExCP8-PT-D - T6 - T5
STExCP8-PT-D-L
STExCP8-PT-D-C
T6 - T5 T4
STExCP8-BG-S - - - T6
STExCP8-BG-S-L
STExCP8-BG-S-C
- - T6 T5
STExCP8-BG-D - T6 - T5
STExCP8-BG-D-L
STExCP8-BG-D-L
T6 - T5 T4
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity